
* *
3. CON t R AC) eD COOL PAGE OF PAGL5

AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ;4
e

2. AME NOMENT/MouaF eC A1 som no, 3 EFFLCTsvL DATE e. RE GusSil EON /PUR CMASE RE G NO :S. PROJE C T NO tt/ arr.wa6ari
13 6/5/86 RFPA ADM-84-247 dtd 3/6/86

6. ISSUE D S V j F. ADMINISTL A LD B v III or8we then f rem $1
|

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

8. N AME AN D ADDRESS OF CONT R AC T O R tlwo., street, cowary,5 sere and 241' Code > g 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
SUB: The Maxima Corporation

2101 East Jefferson Street
Rockville, MD 20852-4993 .e.DATcD <sLE171= se,

PRIME: Small Business Administration
X "O '''N 10 8EY47

^ " ^ ~Washington District Office
- - -

1111 18th Street, N'a'
SB3-84-2-6114Washington, DC 20417

Ice DATLO(SEEITLhti3)
CODE | FACILITY CODE

,

11 THis l' tE M ONLY APPLIE S TO A* *E NDME NTs.0F SOLICIT ATIONS,

The anon numberec schcitation is ameme as set fo th in item 14 The hour and date specif see fo re:e et c' Offe s b is entenoas, bisec*en
tenoud

Offe's must aca nowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hou' and date specifice en the sche tat.oc o< as ameter, by one of the followin; met $rs
(1) By competing items 8 and 15. and returning coo.es of the amendment. (b) By acknowled;m; recerpt o' tNs amendment on each copy of the offe-
submittes. or (c) By separate letter or televam wn.ch includes a reference to the solecitatior and amendment nu nbe's F AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOw.EDGe

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL. ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECElPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN FsEJECTION OF YOUR OF F E R. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe' alread, m;bmitted, such change may be t9ade by te+7am o-
tJttir, provedad each tele 7am or lettee man es reference to the sof citation and this amendment, and is recewed prsor to the opening hou and date specif secr

12. ACCOUNTsNG AND APPROPRI AT EON DATA (If reenseed)
B&R No. 46-20-25-302 APPN No. 31X0200.406 Obligated: $72,025.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

O ^ ~ M'C'T"8R8c'R NO.'is MM Nf
""*5"^*' ' ' ' ' ' " ' ' ' * * ' " " ' " ' " ' ' " ^ * " " ' ' ' ' " ' " ' ' " ' " ' ' ^ " ' " ^ ' ' " ' " ' ' *' " *

2. THE ABOVE NUMBE RED CONT R ACT 08t DER 85 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR ATIVE CHANGES isucA es changes in payans offsce./
espropreetson date, etc i SE T FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F AR 43.]C3;D).

C. THI5 SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEME NT tS ENk[greement
RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR 6T V OF:y Changes Clause and Mutual

10. OT HE R (Specafy type of modstscotoon end outnanty;

I

MPORTANT: Contractor is not, b is reomred to sign this document and return Copies to the issuing office
EESC RsPTsON OF AMENOMEN1/MODIF #C AT EON torpestued by (JLF section Aeedansa. ancia. dant sodicitation/ con treet selvect matter as,here frase6w /

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to extend the contract perfortnance period
for one additional year. Accordingly, as stated in the contractor's proposal No.
98862014 dated April 11, 1986 and the revision dated May 16, 1986, incorporated herein
by reference, the parties agree to the following changes:

8607090317 e60702
A. Article I, Paragraph C, Statement of Technical Work E _gh % 247 PDR .

1. Task 1 - Document Pick Up, is revised to delete the second sentence of the
paragraph in its entirety. The following sentence is substituted in lieu thereof:

ge,geg ....oea ner..n. a , i.,m. ano cone.iion or tne .oco,n.ni .... .nc.a in eiem .A o,10 A, ai n.r.ioto,. enan,ea. .ma.a. unenaneea ano in f ui. .orce

3S A. N AME AND T eT LE OF SaGNER (Type or annt) 16A. N AME AND T 4T LE OF CONT R AC TING OF F sCER (Type or pnnis

See Signature Page See Signature Page

150 CONT R ACTOR /OF F E ROR A SC. DATL 5+G NED 168. UNIT ED 5T AT LS OF AME RiL A 16C. DATE SIGNLD

BY
454neture of person authorned to owns t$stneto e of Cont'ortses Offwer)r

NSN 75f 04)1152 8070 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REv.10 $3)W.E vtOUS EDITION UNUS ABLE Pre.cribed by G5 A

F AR (48 CF R) $3.243



m -su-en-toi .

Modification 13*'

Page 2-

.

"The documents shall be picked up each Federal Government work day
between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m."

2. Task 8 - Audit Trail, subparagraph II is deleted and replaced by the
ensuing subparagraph II:

II. On a weekly basis, the contractor shall send to NIH via tele-
communications, inventory data as described below. The contractor
will notify the NRC Project Officer when each transmission has
occurred and will not send additional inventory data until
notified by the NRC that the previous week's data has been
added to the LPDR database. The data sent shall provide as a
minimum, the following information:

1. LPDR Library Number
2. NRC accession nurober of each document or document package

docket number receiving copies
3. Da te document received at contractor's facility
4 Date documer.t returned to NEC for mailing to the LPDR
5. Date documer.t returned tc NOC via Forrr 204 (1-83) foradditional copies
6. Date NRC provided additional copy (ies) requested by the

contractor.

The data transmitted shall be fully compatible with the operating
system software located at the National Institutes of Health /DCRT
Computer Center. Each weekly computer printout shall reflect
the number of entries contained therein. This number will be
compared to the number of records added to the LPDR database g

each week as a means of verifying that all entries on the
printout were transferred to the database. Discrepancies will
be promptly investigated.

B. Article II - Period of Performance is revised to read:

"The performance of work described in Article I shall comence on December 5,
1983 and continue through June 4, 1987."

C. Article IV - Consideration and Payment, Paragraph A is changed as
follows:

A. Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee

1. The total estimated cost to the Government fnr performance of
the cost-plus-fixed-fee portion of the contract is $383 066.00,
of which the sum of represents the estinated reimbursable

.

costs, and of which $' : represents the fixed fee.

2. The fixed price for the conversion process, completed in
January 1986, is $22,653.40.

3. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance
of all work required by the contract is $405,719.40.



1

NRC-10-84-247'*

Modificaticn 13-
.

'

Page 3

D. Article V - Overhead / General and Administrative Rates is deleted in its
entirety and the following provisional rate schedule is incorporated,
pending the establishment of final overhead rates negotiated based on
audit of actual costs:

Expense Maxima Client Base of
Pool Site Site Application

Fringe Benefits SE55T Direct Labor (DL),

Overhead % EBB % DL & Fringe
G&A (Company) 4EEpt 4BB% Total cost input (including

Corporate G&A)
(Corporate) 190R d$p% Total cost input

E. Article XI - Key Personnel is deleted and the following paragraph inserted
in lieu thereof:

Article XI - Ley Personnel

Pursuant to this Article (Aey Personnel), the following individuals are
considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work
hereunder and shall not be replaced without the prior approval of the
Contracting Officer. In such event, the contractor agrees to substitute
persons possessing substantially equal abilities and qualifications
satisfactory to the Contracting Officer.

P. Allen Muller, Project Manager
Clarence Gibson, Document Clerk

F. The contractor's mailing address is changed to read:

The Maxima Corporation
2101 East Jefferson Street
Rockville, MD 20852-4993

G. In summary, this Supplemental Agreement accomplishes the following
actions:

1. Extends the contract performance period for one year from June 5,
1986 through June 4, 1987.

2. Increases the total estimated cost for full performance of the
contract by $72,025.00, from $333,694.40 to $405,719.40.

| 3. Revises other Articles of the contract to incorporate changes
' applicable during the extended performance period,
i

l
.

i

|
.



_-. - _ - - -- - - - - - - - -

. m "

'* ,> ilRC-10-34-247
'

,

'
.

-

*

SB3-34-2-6114.

Modification No.13
Page 4

_ TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

SIGPMTURE PAGE

(Subcontractor - Firin Name)

Maxi ratio . Inc [
! kb(MBy: ... - '33,

v m..,...

Name & Title: Contro!!er & Tren'arer JUN 0 4 sas
Date:

(Prime Contractor)

Stell Business Administration
United tates of Aw r'

By: M / L A . ,, ''

'

~ / MARY E. THOMAS PLName & Title: / coh"rRACTING OmCER Date: OF
< -

f

i (Procuring or Administrative Office)
-

|bd (1By: &

Name & Title: Eloi iggins Date: 6/S//4
Contracting Officer

(

.


